



City of Racine

Meeting Agenda

City Hall
730 Washington Ave.
Racine, WI 53403
www.cityofracine.org

Wastewater Commission

Wednesday, January 21, 2026

5:30 PM

City Hall, Room 303

ROLL CALL

[0027-26](#)

Subject: Approval of Minutes for the November 19, 2025, Wastewater Commission Meeting

Staff Recommendation: To Approve

Fiscal Note: N/A

Attachments:

[20251119_WW Minutes](#)

[0063-26](#)

Subject: Consideration of Amendments to the Industrial Pretreatment Enforcement Response Plan

Staff Recommendation: To Approve

Fiscal Note: N/A

Attachments:

[Draft ERP_ Rev 2025](#)

[0028-26](#)

Subject: Communication from City Finance and City Customer Service Departments Regarding Utility Administrative Changes

Staff Recommendation: To Receive and File

Fiscal Note: N/A

Attachments:

[Utility Customer Service Transition_FAQs](#)

[0065-26](#)

Subject: Consideration of Professional Services Agreement with Carollo for Plant-Wide HVAC Study

Staff Recommendation: To Approve

Fiscal Note: Cost not to exceed amount of \$147,878 from Professional Services Budget.

Attachments: [Carollo Proposal_HVAC Study](#)

[0030-26](#) **Subject:** Communication from Wastewater Utility Staff Regarding Treatment Plant and Conveyance System Project Updates

Staff Recommendation: To Receive and File

Fiscal Note: N/A

[0064-26](#) **Subject:** Consideration of Change Order No. 2 - Contract A-23, Chicory Road Area Sewer Improvements, Miron Construction (contractor)

Staff Recommendation: To Approve

Fiscal Note: Contract change results in a decrease of \$29,892.51 bringing the total contract amount to \$10,258,315.89.

Attachments: [CO#2_Contract A-23_Chicory Storage Proj](#)

[0034-26](#) **Subject:** Consideration of Change Order No. 3 on Contract C-22 - Engines & Blowers Project, August Winter & Sons, Inc. (contractor)

Staff Recommendation: To Approve

Fiscal Note: Contract change results in an increase of \$252,344.00, bringing the total contract amount to \$6,722,257.00.

Attachments: [CO#3_Contract C-22_Engine & Blowers](#)

[0035-26](#) **Subject:** Consideration of Amendment #1 of Construction Engineering Contract with AECOM related to Contract C-22, Engine/Blower Project

Staff Recommendation: To Approve

Fiscal Note: Contract change results in an increase of \$175,425.00 bringing the total contract amount to \$1,054,525.00.

Attachments: [CRS Amendment #1_AECOM](#)

Adjournment

If you are disabled and have accessibility needs or need information interpreted for you, please contact the Wastewater Utility Administration Office at 262.636.9424, at least 48 hours prior to this meeting.

A meeting link is available by request, and with approval from the Commission President, to participate in the meeting virtually. Please send inquiries to jaclyn.bosanec@cityofracine.org.